ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
AR NO. 2000-196

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THREE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,700) TO THE MISCELLANEOUS
OPERATIONAL GRANTS FUND (261) FROM ARCO ALASKA, INC. IN SUPPORT OF THE
PARENT NElWORK PROGRAM

THE ANCHORAGE ASEMBL Y RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of three thousand seven hundred dollars ($3,700) is
hereby appropriated from ARGO Alaska, Inc. for costs related to publishing and promoting
the Parent Network Guide.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and
approval by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this ¥day of }-'OOO